

## Government of West Bengal Public Works Directorate Establishment Branch

Khadya Bhavan, Block-A, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor 11/A, Mirza Ghalib Street,Kolkata-700087 033-2209-3668/3669

No.: 269 -E/ E-II/4C-02/2004 (Pt.-II) Dated: 06.02.19

## <u>ORDER</u>

Following 2 (two) LDCs attached to the offices as mentioned in column(3) are hereby **absorbed** in the regular establishment to the post of Lower Division Clerk with effect from as mentioned in column(5) respectively in terms of Finance Department Notification No-1832-F(P),dt-01.03.2013 read with Notification No.-265-F(P), dt.-18.01.2016 and Notification No.-6712-(P2)/FA/O/2M/13/17[NB], dt.-06.11.2017. Their date of joining is as mentioned in column(4).

The Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal and Concerned Treasury Officer/Pay & Accounts Officer are being informed accordingly.

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Sl.No	Name	Office	Date of Joining	Absorbed
				w.e.f
1	Seraf Ali Mondal	O/O A.E, Barasat	26-02-2016(F/N)	26-02-2018
		Electrical Sub- Division.		
2	Shovandeep	O/O E.E, Howrah		
	Motilal	Electrical Division.	24-08-2016(F/N)	24-08-2018

Sd/Chief Engineer (H.Q)
Public Works Directorate

No.: 269-/1(9)-E Dated: 06.02.19

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal
- 2. Treasury Officer,...... Treasury.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, Presidency Electrical Circle, Public Works Department.
- 4. Executive Engineer, North 24 Parganas Electrical Division., P.W.Dte.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Howrah Electrical Division., P.W.Dte.
- 6. Assistant Engineer, Barasat Electrical Sub-Division, P.W. Dte.
- 7. Seraf Ali Mondal, LDC attached to the O/O A.E, Barasat Electrical Sub- Division...
- 8. Shovandeep Motilal, LDC attached to the O/O E.E, Howrah Electrical Division.
- 9. Guard File.

Produce K Souhus

Assistant Chief Engineer (P)
Public Works Directorate

